

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25199 OF 2025

In  
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Mr Engineers And Infrastructures Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Partner, Mr. Mannoaj Kumar, Nagpur And  
Another

V/S

M/s Kbm Industries, Thr. Authorized Signatory..RESPONDENT  
(s)/ Partner (s), Nagpur

SUNDEEP R. BADANA for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 19th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Seen Pursis stamp no. 01/2025. The concerned Advocate shall undertake to supply typed legible pages as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**